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  February 2024 
 

 RECREATION FEES and CHARGES 
 

 
The following FEES AND CHARGES were fixed by Dursley Town Council at its meeting 
held on Tuesday 7th November 2023 and will operate from the 1st April 2024. 
 

War Memorial Recreation Ground - Use of Football Pitches  

Dursley Senior Match (inc.use of showers) £73.00 per match 
 

Dursley Senior Match during Covid 19 restrictions 
(no changing room or shower facilities)  

£46.00 per match  
 

Dursley Junior Match (inc.use of showers)  No Charge 
 

Dursley Senior friendly Match (inc.use of showers)   £28.00 per match  

Use of showers for Dursley Senior training session 
 

£28.00 per session  

Use of showers for Dursley Junior training session
  

No Charge 
 

Dursley Senior training session (no showers)       No Charge 
 

 

Dursley Junior training session (no showers) No Charge 
 

If the majority of players are under 16 years of age and the shower facility is not 
required there will be no charge for Dursley “Friendly” matches played on training 
nights during the season. 

Council will meet the cost of Dursley team’s home cup matches during the season. 

Use of Ground by Sports Clubs located outside of 
Dursley – training sessions only (no showers) 

£36.00 per session  
 

Use of Ground by Sports Clubs located outside of 
Dursley – training sessions only (including use of 
showers)      

£63.00 per session  
 

IMPORTANT:  All Sports Club requests to use the ground for training purposes 
must be made in advance to the Council office.  Requests will be considered by 
the Council office and referred to the Green Spaces Committee if required.  All 
Clubs using the ground must make their fixture lists available to the Council at 
the start of the season. 
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  February 2024 
 

RECREATION FEES and CHARGES 
 

The following FEES AND CHARGES were fixed by Dursley Town Council at its 
meeting held on Tuesday 7th November 2023 and will operate from the 1st April 2024. 
               

Use of War Memorial Recreation Ground 

Tennis Courts   Free to all 
 
 

Boules Court  Free to all 

Circus/Fair/Event per day £248.00 plus VAT 
 

Circus /Fair/Event per week £1212.00 plus VAT 
 

Commercial Aerobics/Fitness (per class)  £1 per head (to be capped at 
£23.00). 
 

Use of Showers – Commercial Aerobics/ 
Fitness (per class)         
 

£27.00  

Bond for use of ground (refundable) £500.00 

Pavilion being left in an unacceptable condition.  £50.00 plus VAT 

Use of Kingshill House Play Park (Community events only) 

Bond for use of ground (refundable) £500.00 
 

Use of Highfields Play Park 

Bond for use of ground (refundable)  £500.00 
 

Commercial Aerobics/Fitness (per class)  £1 per head (to be capped at 
£23.00  
 

 

                                                    
 

Allotments  
 

Standard Large Plot £29.00 

Smaller plot in proportion (half) £17.00 

                                                                                                                                                 
For further information, please see the Terms and Conditions of use supplied by 
the Council. 
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